Fax No.0191-2560230-J 0194-2506185-Sgr

www.jkeducation.gov.in



Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:-

Summer vacations in the schools falling in Kashmir Division and winter zone of Jammu Division.

Government Order No:- 235 -Edu of 2016 -06 - 2016 :- 29 Dated

It is hereby ordered that all Government Educational Institutions as also recognized Private Schools upto Higher Secondary level functioning in the Kashmir Division and winter zone of Jammu Division shall observe Summer Vacations w.e.f 1st July, 2016 to 17th July, 2016.

Any default on the part of Private School(s) in observance of the calendar of the summer vacations so authorized shall attract action under rules.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated:- 29 -06-2016

No:-Edu/Gen/25/97 Copy to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish this order in leading daily newspaper.
- 3. Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 4. District Development Commissioner_
- 5. Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Kashmir for giving wide publicity.
- 6. Station Director, Radio Kashmir for giving wide publicity.
- 7. Secretary, Board of School Education (BOSE), J&K, Srinagar.
- 8. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 9. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 11. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 12. I/C Website.
- 13. Govt. Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(R.K.Misri) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department